

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3413/2017

YAMUNABAI NIMBA PATIL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA 52319/2017 -FOR DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT)

Date : 30-10-2017 The matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AORMr. Amol B. Karande, AOR
Mr. Mahesh B. Karande, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that in case petitioner succeeds in the substantive relief against the other respondents, the presence of respondent no.4 would assist in processing the pension papers and thus at this stage, it may not be appropriate to delete the said respondent from the array of parties, as requested.

Heard.

None appears for the applicant.

The application for deletion of respondent no.4 is dismissed on merits.

Learned counsel for the petitioner points out that the matter is now ready for listing.

Registry to proceed further.

(SAPNA BISHT)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(SHARDA KAPOOR)
ASST. REGISTRAR