

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.12

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3413/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-08-2016 in WP No. 8880/2014 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Aurangabad)

YAMUNABAI NIMBA PATIL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-12-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anoop Kandari, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. Amol B. Karande, AOR

Mr. Harshit Chandan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties and perused the relevant material.

In view of the Rule 101 of the Maharashtra Civil Services (Pension) Rules, 1982, no relief can be granted to the petitioner. The special leave petition is accordingly dismissed.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER

